draft in favour of Dy.General Manager, Hydel Generation Circle, Pathri payable at Hardwar. 

NIB No.  09/EE(MPH)/2025-26 

8 

32. The cost of downloaded Tender documents is not refundable under any circumstances 

whatsoever. 

33. Earnest Money 
            Earnest Money amounting to Rs. 55,000.00 (Rs. Fifty Five Thousand only) in the form of 

FDR/CDR/Bank Guarantee issued by any Nationalized/ Scheduled Bank (Other than Co-
operative and Regional Rural Bank) duly pledged in favour of “Dy. General Manager, Hydel 
Generation Circle, Pathri payable at Haridwar”, Validity of EMD shall be 45 days beyond the